
Appointment arrangement Elmshorn

A visit to the town hall and its subsidiaries is only possible by making an 
appointment in advance. 

Masks, distance and hygiene rules apply in all indoor areas. 
No access can be granted in case of: 

 Corona and cold symptoms
 Contact with Corona infected persons within the last 10 days
 Previous stay in a foreign corona risk area within the last 10 days

Possible requests and contact persons:

Amt für Soziales:  
Wohnhilfen: Telefon 04121 / 231 278; E-Mail wohnhilfen@elmshorn.de  
SGB XII und Asyl: Telefon 04121 / 231 241; E-Mail soziales@elmshorn.de 
Wohngeld: Telefon 04121 / 231 474; E-Mail wohngeld@elmshorn.de 

Einwohnermeldeamt: 
Telefon 04121 / 231 100; E-Mail meldeamt@elmshorn.de 

Ordnungsamt: 
Fundbüro / Fischereimarken: Telefon 04121 / 231227; E-Mail 
ordnungsamt@elmshorn.de; Ansprechpartner Herr Bartel  
Gewerbeangelegenheiten: Telefon 04121 / 231 252; E-Mail: 
ordnungsamt@elmshorn.de; Ansprechpartnerin Frau Hilprecht 

Standesamt: 
Telefon 04121 /231 610; E-Mail standesamt@elmshorn.de 

Bauaufsicht:  
Nördliches Stadtgebiet: Telefon 04121 / 231 376; E-Mail i.stotz@elmshorn.de; 
Ansprechpartnerin Frau Stotz 
Südliches Stadtgebiet: Telefon 04121 / 231 380; E-Mail l.kienscherf@elmshorn.de; 
Ansprechpartner Herr Kienscherf 
Innenstadt und südwestliches Stadtgebiet: Telefon 04121 / 231 375; E-Mail 
a.koltes@elmshorn.de; Ansprechpartnerin Frau Koltes

If your concern is not included here, you will find further contact persons for 
appointments at www.elmshorn.de or 04121 - 231 0

Appointments are possible during the known opening hours and by prior 
arrangement.

Please understand that the town hall can currently only be entered alone. If the 
presence of other persons is required, they can of course be present to accompany 
you.
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